

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR 9-20-94

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	DHC-1059
RE: Proposed:  MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application for Samedan Dil Corp Shop Shop Dil Corp Lease & and my recommendations are as follows:	aro #1-F 12-235-37e Well No. Unit S-T-R
Jerry Sexton Supervisor District 1	
Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1	

# SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

12600 NORTHBOROUGH. SUITE 250 HOUSTON. TEXAS 77067-3299 (713) 876-6150

September 12, 1994

Oil Conservation Division PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attn: William LeMay:

RE: Down hole Commingling

Sharp Well #1

Unit F, Sec. 12, T-23-S, R-37-E

Cline - Tubb

Cline - Lower Paddock/Blinebry

Samedan Oil Corporation requests administrative approval for the down hole commingling of the above mentioned pools.

We have enclosed the following:

- 1) Area Plat showing ownership of offsetting leases.
- 2) Plat showing acreage dedicated to the well.
- Names and addresses of offsetting operators and a copy of the letter notify them of our intention.
- 4) Division Form C-116 showing 24-hr productivity test from each zone.
- 5) Well History and Prognostication of Future Production.
- 6) Estimated BHP for each Artificially Lifted Zone.
- 7) Fluid Description of each Zone.
- 8) Values of Production.
- 9) Recommended formula for Allocation of production.

We appreciate your consideration in this matter. If you have any questions please call.

Thank you,

Judy Throneberry

attachments

xc: OCC - Hobbs District

TO 4500 TO 3706	E-0143 3 1 98 %	80 B 1 410	LE ON COLOR	corborough Fill MB (U	
A Potro-Search . Fluor "	Amerond (53 ) Az	MUD I	Dual Sipe	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	
TIABlanche E Boyd, MI. Geo W. Sims, etal (5)	1040 Statel F Tom Linebary,	6143 (Highland )	Tom&EvelynLneb	SIT BURNOUY TIA	
		MA 1/11/13/4 /	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	V Dual Via more Via	
Seely Online (M. Occh) BIGT  Cherry (M. 1424 V V Suns)	Blair & Chevron H	eto/	Chevron 2	Hendrin (1)	
Seem On Seely Oil Somedon Somedon	CFE Food Tombe Everynt	inetwiry Edin.		nebery Fun Pike 1 06	
Citgo Ct   5/8 K; 91514 1920 13 99 42 852 2500	Dev 7320 EU 9378 D/41-9-62	Six Aeches H.B.P. 063564	Six Aeches	(DOM And Pritch	
1 Guir St 2 Sancrigas	( 1 !-			111011 Parcell 6-50 11A11. Rich	
Millard Deck Young Food  etal 5/R 103:20  Ameroda	Sorah B. Hugh		ARCO Meridia HBP HBP	ni toorigi - way	
Seely - MR	14.8.P.	063357	, , , , ,	2.1.00   Porcell 10	
Sup Antheil Sup Antheil Sup Guiff St Samedon To Tits Surah	J Mc Culloch I	Yates   Pet. etal	Mon. Drow II R Ca.	Six Aeches	
K3474 TIA 4500 L. V. Sims, etal(S)	• 3-B 5 ims.	i A C Lond	1063557	S MI 063564 W. V Sims, etal	
Rutledge (J.N. Marris)  AIN Asims Bill Stapled Kelton  270,3658 Bill Stapled Kelton  270,3658	UN. Morris H	ron B. Phillips	Maxus Expt.	SMGrynberg of	
Skelly Dr. Toffe to 7100	HBP C	medon 2244 per:	4 · 1 · 96 86186 2029	54910 5	
Paul F Rutledge Flot C Sharp	Chuza Pet 23	BP 244 EDAN	S.M. Grynberg ARCO	Mendian	
R.D. Sims elal Richardson, etal Geow Sims, (s)	(P(6) 1.2 Sh. 40 Ac. Proration Unit		5 1 58 HBP 5490 369466	Mendian 1 Ptal HBP 1 069460	
JG 20 Prop. Prop. Amer.	Kellon 2.8 (Pr		Marathor 3 M Marathor 3 M 7 · 1 · 95   5 · 1 · 93	7 Box	
Kurry Resources) Chapping in	Bli. 015c Somedan F152 (Sarah Hughes) 0324528	L Hughes Samedan Speri		HBP mo:	
(Kelton Oper Sarah & Hughers to 100' bel Abol Sarah & Hughers +8		D 9450 HBP	Marceann	Typtos Und atal Ma	
Tom F Fred and Samedant South	Jom EEvelun AS	McCulloch 1 Oil 1/2	Kittion Morathon 8-191 4-1-94 43575 157296 U	1 63391 DINE 4	
Gelfy HBPI	Linebery Fdn. as	ω)	Tom (Eve)	yn Linebory Foli	
	Conocc	. <b>⊘</b> ₁	Pet. a tol 1 6 1 94 817 51 1	Abo Disc	
+	03018	& Confil-Cline	1000	Imp Amer P81 64 Susam From 41	
(Conoco, etal)		TD 10287 D/A 5 30 52	Marathon 4 · i_ · 94	Maxus Expl. 4 . 1 . 96 . 86186	
Find O E, C 030 186 (Tenneco) Fed. Cline 14	13		57796	20 💇	
Dev. Disc. F228	•				
				Managan Pet.	
U.S., MI	U.S., A			T010660 0/A1 3-64	
Tom & Evelyn Linebery Fdn (S)	Tom & Evelyn Line	SAMED	an oil coi	rporation .	
	Aztec OEG Meridian E, Fla.			•	
Tom Linebery etal	HBP ' E8108	SAME	DAN OIL COF	1	
	Gulf	- NO. 1 SHARP LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO			
Conoco etal	H.B.P.   E-1451	LC <i>P</i>	A COUNTY, INE.VV	MIEVICO	
23 нар	<b>!24</b>				
		SCALE: 1" = 2	9000	DATE: 1-94	
	!				

DISTRICT I P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II
P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88210

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd	WELL LO	CATION AND	ACREAGE D	EDICATION PLA	١٣
Aztec, NM 87410 Operator SAMED	All distances AN DIL CORPOR	must be from	the outer boun	daries of the secti	ion.
Unit Letter   Section	Township			SHAKE	1
F	12	23 SOUTH	ange 37 EAST,	MMDW	County
Actual Footage Location of		ES BOOTH	Jr EASI,	N.M.F.M.	LEA
1980 feet f	rom the NORTH	line and	1980		WEIGH
	oducing Formation		00l	feet from the	WEST line
3297'	Cline		Tubb		40
Yes If the answe the reverse No allowable unitization, f	Do lf ans r is "no", list the side of this form in will be assigned to the side of the control o	uzation, unitization wer is "yes", to where and tract for neccessary.)	on, forced—pooli type of consol t descriptions w	ng, etc.? idation /rich have actually	been consolidated. (Use ted (by communitization, such interest, has been
1980' —	1980'			infe con kno Sign Frin Juc Posit Div	/ Production Clerk pany medan Oil Corporation

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

09/12/94

SEPTEMBER 28, 1993

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate No. LARRY W. BUSBY R.P.S. #11398

336 £50 930 1310 1650 1950 2310 2640

2000

500

188 9303-1 / 4586 District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 3 copies

DISTRICT I P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88210

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd

# WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Aztec, NM 87410 All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section. Operator Lease Well No. SAMEDAN DIL CORPORATION SHARP 1 Unit Letter Township Range County F 12 23 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. LEA Actual Footage Location of Well NORTH feet from the 1980 line and feet from the WEST line Producing Pormation Ground Level Elev. 3297' Cline Lower Paddock/Blinebry 40 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all the owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, etc.?

Yes No If answer is "yes", type of consolidation the reverse side of this form if neccessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature 1980' Lille Judy Throneberry Position Div Production Clerk Company Samedan OII Corporation - 1980' 09/12/94 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed SEPTEMBER 28, 1993 Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate

1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

2000

1000

LARRY W. BUSBY

433

R.P.S. #11398

:

# OFFSET OPERATORS AND WELLS

Chuza Operating PO Box 953 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-8985 Phillips Fed. #1 Unit  $\overline{J}$ , Sec 12, T 23-S, R 37E Lea County, NM Gambi #1 Unit I, Sec 12, T 23-S, R 37-E Lea County, NM Kelton Operating PO Box 276 Andrews, Texas 79714 (915) 523-6535 Lineberry #1 Unit I, Sec 11, T 23-S, R 37-E Lea County NM Lineberry #2 Unit J, Sec 11, T 23-S, R 37-E Lea County, NM

## SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 12600 NORTHBOROUGH, SUITE 250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77067-3299 (713) 876-6150

September 12, 1994

Chuza Operating PO Box 953 Midland, Texas 79702

RE: Down Hole Commingling

Sharp Well #1

Unit F, Section 12, T-23S, R-37E

Lea County, NM Cline Tubb Zone

Cline Lower Paddock/Blinebry Zone

This is to notify you as an offset operator of the Sharp Lease Well #1, that we are applying for administrative approval for down hole commingling of Tubb and Lower Paddock/Blinebry production in the Sharp #1 Well.

If you have any questions please contact Gary Hendricks at 713/876-6150. If you have no objections please sign and return the enclosed letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in the self-addressed stamped envelope as soon as possible to expedite matters. Any objections must be filed with the Commission within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Judy Throneberry

Division Production Clerk

way Thronibus

attachments

xc: Oil Conservation Division

Santa Fe, NM

# SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

12600 NORTHBOROUGH, SUITE 250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77067-3299 (713) 876-6150

September 12, 1994

Kelton Operating PO Box 276 Andrews, Texas 79714

RE: Down Hole Commingling

Sharp Well #1

Unit F, Section 12, T-23S, R-37E

Lea County, NM Cline Tubb Zone

Cline Lower Paddock/Blinebry Zone

This is to notify you as an offset operator of the Sharp Lease Well #1, that we are applying for administrative approval for down hole commingling of Tubb and Lower Paddock/Blinebry production in the Sharp #1 Well.

If you have any questions please contact Gary Hendricks at 713/876-6150. If you have no objections please sign and return the enclosed letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in the self-addressed stamped envelope as soon as possible to expedite matters. Any objections must be filed with the Commission within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Judy Throneberry

Division Production Clerk

attachments

xc: Oil Conservation Division

Santa Fe, NM

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 Submit 2 copies to Appropriate P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 District Office. DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Revised 1/1/89 Form C-116

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

# **GAS - OIL RATIO TEST**

structions:		01317		ddress	perator
ns:	•	013179 Sharp	LEASE NAME	12600 Northborough, #250, Houston, Tx 77067	SAmedan Oil Corporation 020153
		ш	WELL NO.	#250,	tion (
	-	71	<b>C</b>	Hous	02015
		12	S T	ton,	ω
		235	J N	T <sub>×</sub> 7	
		37E	ת	7067	
		37E 09/08/94 F	DATE OF TEST	7 7	Cline - Lower Paddock/Blinebry 12411
		П	STATUS	TYPE OF TEST - (X)	wer
		20/64	SIZE	× "  	Paddoc
		80	TBG.	Scheduled	k/Bline
con			DAILY ALLOW- ABLE		ebry 1
ereby co		24	LENGTH OF TEST		2411
rufy tha		7	WATER PA	Completion	0
t the ab		4	PROD. DURING TEST		County
Ove info		15	NG TEST	co l	Lea
I hereby certify that the above information complete to the best of my knowledge and helief		156	GAS	Special	
hereby certify that the above information is true and omplete to the best of my knowledge and belief		10400	GAS - OIL RATIO	<b>X</b>	

# d

order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Division. During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in

Specific gravity base will be 0.60. Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60° F.

Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing.

(See Rule 301, Rule 1116 & appropriate pool rules.)

mplete	nereby
to the	cerury
best of	mat
тy	the
knowled	above
mplete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	nereby certify that the above information is true
	S
	nue
	£

Date	09/12/94	Printed name and title	Signature //	July Mrondun
Telephone No.	713 876-6150	v Prod Clerk	J	lucio

DISTRICTI
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICTII
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICTIII Submit 2 copies to Appropriate District Office. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Revised 1/1/89 Form C-116

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

# **GAS - OIL RATIO TEST**

$\Im$	wh ord Spe	Ins				≥	2
ee Ru	Durin ich wel er that Gas verific g	Instructions:		0131		Address	Operator
(See Rule 301, Rule 1116 & appropriate pool rules.)	During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Division.  Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60° F. Specific gravity base will be 0.60.  Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing.	ons:		013179 Sharp	LEASE NAME	12600 Northborough,	Samedan Oil Corporation
opriate j	shall be percent. Of allowab			۳	NO.	#250,	tion
pool n	produce perator les whe sured a		·-	71	C		
ıles.)	d at a r is enco			12	S T	Houston,	
	ate not suraged sized by ssure by			239	TON	Texas	
	exceed to take to take y the D ase of			37E	α	s 77067	
	ing the top u advantage o ivision. 15.025 psia rough casing			09/08/94	DATE OF TEST		Pod Cline - 1
	nit all f this?			П	STATUS	TYPE OF TEST - (X)	Tubb
	owable fo 25 percen temperati			22/64	CHOKE	<u>⊛</u> ₩ 	12440
	or the pool it tolerance ure of 60°			100	TBG.	Scheduled	10
Date		1 1			DAILY ALLOW- ABLE		
ह	Signature Judy Thr Printed nam 09/12/9	hereby certify		24	SHOCH 1831 AC HUSWEN		
	Signature Judy Threneberry, Printed name and title 09/12/94	ertify tha		9	WATE BBL S	Completion	
	S Miny	that the above information		40.1	PROD. DURING R GRAV. OIL B		County Lea
	South Prod (	ve info		17	TES OL BLS.	ν	ධ
Teleph	clerk 876-6150	rmation		151	+ S	Special	
Telephone No.	150	is true and		8882	GAS - OIL FATIO CU FT/88L	*	

# 5. WELL HISTORY

See Well Configuration Sketches.

# PROGNOSTICATION OF FUTURE PRODUCTION

Production decline rates for both zones Tubb and Lower Paddock/Blinebry can be assumed to be similar. Estimated monthly production for 1995 is submitted below based on latest production rates declined 20% annually.

# 1995 ESTIMATE PRODUCTION

		TUBB		LOWER PADDOCK/BLINEBRY		
	OIL	WATER	GAS	OIL	WATER	GAS
Jan	456	5	5325	456	5	4092
Feb	448	5	5227	448	5	4017
Mar	440	5	5131	440	5	3943
Apr	432	5	5036	432	5	3870
May	423	5	4943	432	5	3799
Jun	416	5	4852	416	5	3729
Jul	408	5	4675	408	5	3593
Aug	401	5	4589	393	5	3526
Sep	393	5	4504	386	5	3398
Oct	386	5	4421	379	5	3398
Nov	379	5	4340	372	5	3335
Dec	372	5	4340	372	5	3335

# **ESTIMATED COMBINED PRODUCTION**

	OIL	WATER	GAS	
Jan	912	10	9417	
Feb	896	10	9244	
Mar	880	10	9074	
Apr	864	10	8906	
May	846	10	8742	
Jun	832	10	8581	
Jul	816	10	8423	
Aug	802	10	8208	
Sep	786	10	8115	
Oct	772	10	7905	
Nov	758	10	7819	
Dec	744	10	7675	

# 6. ESTIMATED BHP FOR EACH ARTIFICIALLY LIFTED ZONE

The wellbore will produce from the Tubb and Lower Paddock/Blinebry zones. Both producing zones will be artificially lifted. Measured BHP data for this well is not available. However, based on production rates and the fact that both zones will require artificial lift, it is estimated that each zone will be relatively close to the same BHP. Cross flow will not occur due to the fact that production will be artificially lifted and no differential pressure will exist.

# Samedan Oil Corporation

Configuration Prior to Commingling

Sharp #1					1980' FNL and 1980' FWL
Well Name					Section 12, T-23-S, R-37-E
					Location
Lea, New Mexico					3297 GL
County, State					Elevation
					2.0.14.10.1
	1	1111	1	ł	Dec-93
					Perforate the Tubb as follows:
				Ì	
40.040# 40.411 40.			1		6140-44 (4 holes), 6146-48 (2 holes),
13 3/8" 48# H-40 casing at 913'.					6150-52 (2 holes), 6166-72 (6 holes),
Cemented with 275 sacks Class C					6182-84 (2 holes), 6188-94 (6 holes)
with 4% gel and 2% CaCl2. Tail in					Total 24 holes
with 200 sacks Class C with 2%				i	
CaCl2. Did not circulate cement.	- 1				Breakdown formation with 500 gals
Ran survey and found TOC 10'					15% NEFE HCL acid at 4.9 BPM
from surface.	- 1		1		and 1688 psi.
<del></del>				l	Frac down the casing with 28000
	-				gals Spectra-Frac G-3000 with
Note: 11" hole drilled from surface	1				84000# 20/40 Ottawa sand and
casing to 3208'. 7 7/8" hole drilled					
from 3208' to TD.					16000# 20/40 CRS sand as follows:
110HI 3208 to 1D.			1		Pump 10000 gallons pad
					Pump 7000 gals ramping 1-5.4 ppg
					Pump 9000 gals ramping 5.4-8 ppg
					Pump 2000 gals with 8 ppg resin
6/15/94			ŀ		Avg rate 20.5 BPM at 1550 psi.
Installed gas sales line and began			ł		
production from well.					Tubb potential 12-20-93
<del></del>			1		20 BOPD, 40 BWPD, 399 MCFPD
					Flowing at 120 psi on a 26/64" chk
					Trowning at 120 psi off a 20/04 Clik
					1/6/94
			ļ		
<del>*************************************</del>					Perf the Lower Paddock/Blinebry
			İ		as follows:
			ŀ		5616-56 (5 holes), 5634-36 (5 holes)
					5640-44 (9 holes), 5652-53 (3 holes)
					5660-66 (13 holes), 5674-78 (9 holes)
					44 total holes.
	ļ				
					Acidize with 1000 gallons 15% NEFE
					HCl at 7 BPM and 1550 psi.
					Frac down the casing with 26000
					gals Spectrafrac G-3000 with 76000#
					20/40 Ottawa sand and 8000# 20/40
					CRS sand.
					Pump 8000 gals pad
					Pump 1091 gals with 2 ppg
				5616	Pump 2362 gals with 4 ppg
		1 1	<u> </u>	3010 I	
			0		Pump 3815 gals with 6 ppg
			0		Pump 8172 gals with 8 ppg
			0		Pump 1385 gals with 8 ppg CRS
			0	5678	Avg rate 20.2 BPM at 1300 psi
5 1/2" 15.5# J-55 casing at 6300'.			.]		Lower Paddock/Blinebry Potential
Cemented with 250 sacks Class H	1		7		dated 1-14-94
with 16% gel, 5# salt, 1/4# flocele	-		7		Flow 130 BOPD, 120 BWPD and
and 0.4% CFR3. Pump 450 sacks			1		486 MCFPD at 210# FTP on a
Class H Light with 5#/sk salt, 1/4#				6140	26/64" choke.
flocele and 0.4% Halad 9. Tail in			0		
with 250 sacks Class H 50/50 Poz					Set Baker Lokset packer at 6082'.
with 3#/sk KCL and 0.4% Halad 9.			0		Ran 2 1/16" J-55 3.25# 10 rd tubing
Circ 222 sacks to the pit.			0	6104	and latched on to packer (193 joints)
one are sucked to the pit.	1	1	۳	0134	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1		Ran SN and 171 joints 2 1/16" J-55
			1		3.25# 10 rd tubing and set at 5566'
	İ	1	1		Kick well off flowing as a dual.
		J	$ldsymbol{\sqcup}$		SI well until gas sales line installed.

# Samedan Oil Corporation

Configuration After Commingling

Sharp #1	1980' FNL and 1980' FWL
Well Name	Section 12, T-23-S, R-37-E
	Location
Lea, New Mexico	3297 GL
County, State	Elevation
	Dec-93
	Perforate the Tubb as follows:
	6140-44 (4 holes), 6146-48 (2 holes),
13 3/8" 48# H-40 casing at 913'.	6150-52 (2 holes), 6166-72 (6 holes),
Cemented with 275 sacks Class C	6182-84 (2 holes), 6188-94 (6 holes)
with 4% gel and 2% CaCl2. Tail in	
with 200 sacks Class C with 2%	Total 24 holes
CaCl2. Did not circulate cement.	
	Breakdown formation with 500 gals
Ran survey and found TOC 10'	15% NEFE HCL acid at 4.9 BPM
from surface.	and 1688 psi.
	Frac down the casing with 28000
	gals Spectra-Frac G-3000 with
Note: 11" hole drilled from surface	84000# 20/40 Ottawa sand and
casing to 3208'. 7 7/8" hole drilled	16000# 20/40 CRS sand as follows:
from 3208' to TD.	Pump 10000 gallons pad
	Pump 7000 gals ramping 1-5.4 ppg
	Pump 9000 gals ramping 5.4-8 ppg
	Pump 2000 gals with 8 ppg resin
6/15/94	
Installed gas sales line and began	Avg rate 20.5 BPM at 1550 psi.
production from well.	T.L.
production from well.	Tubb potential 12-20-93
	20 BOPD, 40 BWPD, 399 MCFPD
	Flowing at 120 psi on a 26/64" chk
	1/6/94
	Perf the Lower Paddock/Blinebry
	as follows:
	5616-56 (5 holes), 5634-36 (5 holes)
	5640-44 (9 holes), 5652-53 (3 holes)
	5660-66 (13 holes), 5674-78 (9 holes)
	44 total holes.
	Acidize with 1000 gallons 15% NEFE
	HCl at 7 BPM and 1550 psi.
	TION OF THE WIND HOUSE
	Frac down the casing with 26000
	gals Spectrafrac G-3000 with 76000#
<del></del>	20/40 Ottawa sand and 8000# 20/40
	CRS sand.
	Pump 8000 gals pad
	Pump 1091 gals with 2 ppg
	5616 Pump 2362 gals with 4 ppg
	o Pump 3815 gals with 6 ppg
	o Pump 8172 gals with 8 ppg
	o Pump 1385 gals with 8 ppg CRS
	o 5678 Avg rate 20.2 BPM at 1300 psi
5 1/2" 15.5# J-55 casing at 6300'.	Lower Paddock/Blinebry Potential
Cemented with 250 sacks Class H	dated 1-14-94
with 16% gel, 5# salt, 1/4# flocele	Flow 130 BOPD, 120 BWPD and
and 0.4% CFR3. Pump 450 sacks	486 MCFPD at 210# FTP on a
Class H Light with 5#/sk salt, 1/4#	6140 26/64" choke.
flocele and 0.4% Halad 9. Tail in	
with 250 sacks Class H 50/50 Poz	o Set Baker Lokset packer at 6082'.
with 3#/sk KCL and 0.4% Halad 9.	o Ran 2 1/16" J-55 3.25# 10 rd tubing
Circ 222 sacks to the pit.	o 6194 and latched on to packer (193 joints)
	Ran SN and 171 joints 2 1/16" J-55
	3.25# 10 rd tubing and set at 5566'
	Kick well off flowing as a dual.
	SI well until gas sales line installed.

# Samedan Oil Corporation Sharp #1 Field Production Report

Date		_	1 Paddock		•	1 Tubb
	BOPD	BWPD	MCFPD FTP Choke	BOPD		MCFPD FTP Ch
6/15/94	30	2	303 800 16	0	16	158 1350 16
6/16/94	31	38	584 550 20	20	8	217 450 16
6/17/94	33	40	451 500 20 384 460 20	24 20	15 15	263 440 21 290 250 20
6/18/94 6/19/94	30 29	37 38	355 400 20	21	13	302 200 20
6/20/94	26	37	362 360 20	21	15	305 200 20
6/21/94	25	20	338 380 20	21	10	298 200 21
6/22/94	23	19	320 360 20	22	10	292 200 21
6/23/94	32	20	309 360 20	26	13	289 200 21
6/24/94	36	19	305 320 20	30	15	287 200 21
6/25/94	45	21	294 300 20	35	24	282 100 21
6/26/94	43	20	287 300 20	37	23	206 100 21 166 110 20
6/27/94 6/28/94	45 46	20 20	282 320 20 277 320 20	40 38	23 21	271 120 20
6/29/94	45	20	280 340 20	40	21	275 130 20
6/30/94	43	20	279 340 20	40	21	270 140 20
7/1/94	46	20	277 320 20	38	21	271 140 20
7/2/94	45	18	299 200 20	38	20	250 200 20
7/3/94	46	18	290 200 20	40	21	248 200 19
7/4/94	45	19	284 200 20	38	19	245 200 19
7/5/94	36	14	278 200 20	30	10	243 200 19
7/6/94	37	12 10	273 200 20 267 200 20	31 30	8 7	240 200 19 239 200 19
7/7/94 7/8/94	36 0	0	0 pkr leakage	0	ó	0 pkr leakag
7/9/94	36	9	253 380 17	0	0	0 pkr leakag
7/10/94	0	Ö	0 pkr leakage	0	ő	O pkr leakag
7/11/94	0	Ō	0 pkr leakage	15	3	136 1480 14
7/12/94	34	11	280 800 17	20	6	125 1200 18
7/13/94	30	8	346 ### 18	36	10	259 800 17
7/14/94	35	10	233 300 20	30	8	271 200 19
7/15/94 7/16/94	36 35	9 10	240 300 20 255 300 20	30 20	7 8	280 200 19 235 200 19
7/17/94	36	8	261 240 20	30	8	230 200 10
7/17/94	37	8	258 200 20	30	8	227 200 20
7/19/94	36	7	265 200 20	30	7	227 200 20
7/20/94	36	9	249 200 20	30	8	224 200 20
7/21/94	37	8	245 200 20	30	8	221 200 20
7/22/94	36	7	242 200 20	20	8	219 200 20
7/23/94	34	9	238 180 20	29	9	216 180 19
7/24/94	33 32	8 7	231 200 20 222 200 20	28 28	6 7	215 200 19 211 200 19
7/25/94 7/26/94	33	6	217 200 20	28	5	205 200 19
7/27/94	34	6	213 200 20	26	5	204 200 19
7/28/94	33	7	209 200 20	26	5	205 200 19
7/29/94	32	7	205 200 20	27	6	201 200 19
7/30/94	30	7	199 200 20 201 200 20	25 25	5 5	202 200 19 199 200 19
7/31/94 8/1/94	31 31	8 7	198 200 20	25 26	7	197 200 19
8/2/94	31	7	195 200 20	26	7	199 200 19
8/3/94	30	7	193 190 20	25	6	197 190 19
8/4/95	31	7	190 190 20	25	6	193 200 19
8/5/94	30	7	186 190 20	25	6	191 200 19
8/6/94	30	7	184 185 20	25	6	195 180 19
8/7/94	30	8	180 185 20	26 25	6	185 180 19 187 180 19
8/8/94 8/9/94	30 29	7 5	177 185 20 175 180 20	25 22	7 5	187 180 19 188 170 19
8/10/94	29	5	178 180 20	23	5	191 170 19
8/11/94	28	7	171 190 20	20	6	184 180 19
8/12/94	27	5	169 190 20	20	4	182 180 19
8/13/94	25	4	166 190 20	20	4	181 180 19
8/14/94	24	5	165 190 20	20	4	184 180 19
8/15/94	19 21	5 5	179 190 20 161 190 20	23 16	5 5	161 175 19 174 175 19
8/16/94 8/17/94	21	5	158 190 20	17	6	174 175 19
8/18/94	22	8	155 190 20	19	6	178 175 19
8/19/94	20	5	149 170 20	18	6	175 175 19
8/20/94	19	5	146 170 20	16	7	174 175 19
8/21/94	19	5	148 170 20	17	5	169 175 19
8/22/94	19	5	146 170 20	16 16	4	170 175 19
8/23/94 8/24/94	19 18	5 5	143 170 20 141 170 20	16 17	4 4	167 175 19 171 175 19
8/24/94 8/25/94	17	5 5	140 170 20	15	5	167 175 19
8/26/94	17	5	138 170 20	15	5	166 175 19
8/27/94	16	6	136 170 20	15	4	165 175 19
8/28/94	15	6	136 170 20	15	5	164 175 19
8/29/94	15	5	134 170 20	14	4	163 175 19
8/30/94	12	4	133 170 20 146 180 19	13 16	3 6	162 175 19 161 195 20
8/31/94 Totals	15 <b>2278</b>	5 <b>848</b>	17456	1849	674	15934
Totals	2218	040	17400	1043	U/4	, 5557